2024 Canadian Closed
Championships

The 66" Canadian Closed DanceSport Championships
66e Championnat canadien fermé de danse sportive
April 19-20, 2024
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Japanese Canadian Cultural Centre,
6 Sakura Way, Toronto, ON

Accommodations:

Toronto Don Valley Hotel
& Suites Centre

175 Wynford Drive
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Canada DanceSport Professional Division
DanseSport Canada Division Professionelle

Canada DanceSport Professional Division
DanseSport Canada Division Professionelle
(cDs PD)

CDS PD Board CANADA DANCESPORT PROFESSIONAL DIVISON

v Join us to promote dancesport through combined
knowledge base and expertise of stakeholders!

President Executive Director —
Patricia Goh

Vice_ President — Benoit v" Join us to promote dancesport and to increase
Papineau participation in dancesport fiealthy activities nationwide

Secretary — Ralph Yuan and thousands worldwide!
Treasurer — Phil Lee

Director — Yuriy Shelkovyy v" Join CDS PD for a career as Dance Professional

DANCESPORT v' Register with CDS PD, the GO TO association, for
Competition Officials, Professional Teachers and
Professional Athletes

CANADA DANCESPORT PROFESSIONAL DIVISION
WISHES

ALL ATHLETES OF 2024 CANADIAN CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS,
ORGANIZERS & OFFICIALS,

GOOD FRIENDSHIP AND A SUCCESSFUL COMPETITION!

THANK YOU
VOLUNTEERS AND SPECTATORS FOR SUPPORTING DANCESPORT!

Info.cdspd@gmail.com www.dancesport.ca/page21.php




PRIME MINISTER - PREMIER MINISTRE

Message from the Prime Minister of Canada

It is with great honour that I send my warmest
greetings to the 66" Canadian Closed
DanceSport Championships.

Today, you gather to celebrate Canadian
dancers. Events such as this give us all the
opportunity to recognize and appreciate the
creativity, knowledge, and talents that
encompass our beautiful nation.

To the competitors, I would like to extend my
heartfelt congratulations to you all for being
here. No matter how you place, competing in
the Canadian Closed DanceSport
Championships is a testament to your
dedication to your craft. You should all be immensely proud of your hard
work, which has led you to this moment. I wish you all the best during the
competition.

As a former teacher, I have seen firsthand the tremendous value of
engagement with all forms of art. I would like to thank the Canada DanceSport
organizing team for giving Canadian dancers the platform to showcase their
beautiful skills and for giving those in attendance the chance to take it all in.

Please accept my very best wishes.

Ottawa
2024
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Premier of Ontario - Premier ministre de I'Ontario

April 19 =20, 2024
A MESSAGE FROM PREMIER DOUG FORD

Warm greetings to everyone taking part in the Canadian Closed
DanceSport Championships. Congratulations on marking the 66
edition of this much-anticipated event!

DanceSport is always a major draw, which combines the grace of the
dance arts with the athleticism of sports. I have no doubt that this
event will once again delight enthusiasts from across Canada.

To all the competitors: Best of luck! I know your discipline, skill and
artistry will serve you well, particularly those of you who will have the
honour of representing Canada at the world championships.

Many thanks to the hardworking team behind Ontario DanceSport for
hosting this competition. Events such as this help build a lively cultural
landscape across this great province.

Best wishes for a memorable competition.

2, A

Doug Ford
Premier
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Greetings from the Honourable Neil 1 umsden
Minister of Tourism, Culture and Sport

Welcome to the 2024 Canadian Closed DanceSport Championships.

This two-day event brings together the Canadian DanceSport community to celebrate
a shared passion for sport. It also provides our DanceSport athletes with an
opportunity to exhibit their skills and abilities, while competing against one another to
represent Canada on the international stage.

Our government commends all participants — the athletes, coaches and officials — for
their hard work, commitment and many efforts to advance competitive DanceSport in
Canada. We are proud to support this event through the Ontario Sport Hosting
Program.

Thank you to Ontario DanceSport, Canada DanceSport, the Japanese Canadian
Cultural Centre and the event organizers, sponsors and many dedicated volunteers
for contributing to this event’s success.

Best regards,

(il acte—

The Honourable Neil Lumsden
Minister gf Tourism, Culture and Sport



MESSAGE
FROM THE MAYOR

A warm welcome to everyone attending the 66" Canadian Closed DanceSport Championships
hosted by Ontario DanceSport (ODS).

Best wishes to all dancers participating in this competition and congratulations to the winners
who will move on to represent Canada at the 2024 World DanceSport Championships. Thank
you to Ontario DanceSport for hosting this competition.

It is wonderful that your organization helps to increase awareness of DanceSport in our city,
while encouraging and supporting the development of arts and culture in Toronto.

On behalf of Toronto City Council, | wish you a very memorable and enjoyable event.

Yours truly,

Chelhes

Olivia Chow
Mayor of Toronto

City Hall, 100 Queen Street West, 2nd Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2
416-397-CITY (2489) mayor_chow@toronto.ca
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GE-E)S Canada DanceSport

DanseSport Canada

April/ Avril 2024
Dear Friends and Fellow Dancers,

On behalf of Canada DanceSport (CDS), | would like to welcome all spectators and
competitors to the 66™ Annual Canadian Closed Championships.

This weekend you will have the opportunity to see some of Canada's finest dancers in Junior,
Youth, Adult, Under 21, Senior I, II, Ill, & IV in both Standard & Latin and Senior V Standard
compete to become the Canadian Champion in their category. Couples from each of these
categories may go on to represent Canada at the different WDSF World Championships.

The World DanceSport Federation (WDSF) today has 95 National Member Federations on five
continents. 76 of these Federations (including Canada) are recognized by their National
Olympic Committee (NOC). CDS is proud to be a member of the WDSF.

A special thank-you to Gord Brittain and ODS CCC Organizing Committee for all their time & effort that went into
organizing the Canadian Championships this year. Next year, DanceSport BC, will host the 2025 Championships in
Vancouver, BC.

Thank you to all the many volunteers who have donated their time to help make our Championships a huge success.

Finally, 1 would like to thank all the sponsors, advertisers, dance studios, professionals, and spectators who have
supported the Canadian Closed Championships.

Good luck to all the competitors.

Chers Amis et danseurs,

Au nom de I'Association Danse Sportive Canada (CDS), jaimerais souhaiter la bienvenue a tous les spectateurs et
compétiteurs au 66th Championnat Canadien Fermé.

Durant ce week-end vous aurez I'opportunité de voir évoluer les meilleurs danseurs en Junior, Jeunesse, Adulte, moins
de 21 ans, Sénior I, Il, Ill, & IV en Standard et en Latin, et Sénior V Standard afin de déterminer les Champions
Canadiens de chaque catégorie. Les couples gagnants dans chacune des catégories représenteront le Canada aux
Championnats du Monde du WDSF.

Aujourd’hui la Fédération Mondiale de Danse Sportive (WDSF) compte parmi ses membres 95 Fédérations nationales sur
cing continents. 76 de ces Fédérations (incluant le Canada) sont reconnues par leur Comité Olympique National (NOC).
La CDS est fiere d’étre membre du WDSF.

Nous remercions tout spécialement Gord Brittain et CCC I'équipe de Danse Sport Ontario pour tout leur travail et leurs
efforts fournis afin d’organiser ce championnat Canadien. L’an prochain, DanceSport BC, sera I'h6te des Championnats
Canadiens 2025 qui se tiendront a Vancouver, BC.

Un gros merci a tous les volontaires qui ont donné leur temps a concrétiser ces Championnats en un grand succes.

Finalement, jaimerais remercier tous les commanditaires, annonceurs, studios de danse, professionnels et tous les
spectateurs pour le support apporté lors du Championnat Canadien Fermé.

Bonne chance a tous les compétiteurs.

Yours in dancing/ Amicalement,
S . Briitow

Sandra Brittain

President of Canada DanceSport



Welcome/Bienvenue From The President

April/Avril 2024

Dear Friends and Fellow Dancers/Chers Amis et danseurs,

On behalf of the Ontario DanceSport, | would like to welcome all spectators and
competitors to the 2024 Canadian Closed Championships. A special welcome for the many
people that have traveled from across the country, to attend these championships.

Today you will have the opportunity to see some of Canada’s best in Junior, Youth, Adult,
Senior |, Senior 2, Senior 3, Senior 4 and Senior 5 in both Standard and Latin compete in order
to become the Canadian Champion. Selected competitors of these championships will
represent Canada at the different WDSF World Championships.

The planning of this weekend’s Championship began over 18 months ago. Thank you to all the
many volunteers who have donated their time to help make this event a success. A special
thank-you to the ODS committee, of these Championships, for all the time and effort that went
into organizing this event.

Finally, 1 would like to thank all our sponsors, advertisers, dance studios, professionals and
spectators who have supported this event.

Au nom de la Fédération da danse sportive de I'Ontario, il me fait plaisir de souhaiter la
bienvenue a tous les spectateurs et compétiteurs au Championnat Canadien Fermé, édition
2024. Un merci tout spécial a tous les compétiteurs qui nous proviennent de régions éloignées
du pays pour assister a ces championnats.

Aujourd’hui vous aurez I'opportunité de voir évoluer sous vos yeux les meilleurs danseurs
Junior, Jeunesse, Adulte, Sénior 1, Sénior 2, Sénior, 3, Sénior 4 et Sénior 5 du pays autant
dans la catégorie standard que latine dans le but ultime de devenir Champion Canadien. Par la
suite, ces Champions Canadiens représenteront alors le Canada aux différentes compétitions
mondiales WDSF dans les semaines et mois a venir.

La planification du présent Championnat Canadien a débuté il y a 18 mois. Merci a tous nos
nombreux volontaires pour leur disponibilité et leur contribution au succes de cet événement.
De plus, un merci tout a fait spécial au comité organisateur de 'ODS pour le temps et les efforts
gu’ils ont déployé a I'organisation de ces Championnats.

En terminant, je voudrais également remercier tous nos commanditaires, studios de danse,
professionnels du monde la danse ainsi que tous les spectateurs pour votre support habituel.

Yours in dancing/Amicalement,
Gord Brittain
President of ODS



Canadian Closed Championship Adjudicators
Juges du Championship Canadien ferme de danse sportive

17. Patricia Goh — Chairman of Adjudicators, Ontario

10. Inna Brayer, USA
11. Remo Di Marco, QC
12. Igor Nikon, ON

13. Benoit Papineau, QC
14. Yuriy Shelkovyy, ON
15. Andy Wong, BC

16. Nelson Wong, BC

Canadian Closed Championship Officials
Fonctionnaires du Championnat Canadien ferme de danse sportive

CDS Presiding President / CDS President qui Preside Sandy Brittain, ON

Master of Ceremonies / Maitre de Ceremonie Brian Jurewitsch, ON
Scrutineer / Scrutateur Stephen Johnson, BC
Music Director / Directeur Musical Ralph & Theresa Yuan, ON
CDS-PD Observer Phil Lee, ON

Committee Chair / Organizers Gord Brittain,On

Financial Dave Winn, ON

Ticket Sales Gord & Sandy Brittain, On
Competitor Registration Joan Wong, ON
Advertising and Publicity / Publicite Sandy Briitain, ON
Website Candy Leung, ON

Floor Manager Gord Brittain, ON
Trophies/trophies Digital Marking, & Fran Scott, ON
Flowers & Awards Fran Scott, ON

Caterer East York Deli, ON

Limitation of Liability

No responsibility for the loss or theft of articles left in the Ballroom Hall premises will be accepted by
Ontario DanceSport nor will they be held liable for any injury sustained by persons attending this event.
Everyone attending does so at his/her own risk. All persons attending the 2024 Canadian Closed
DanceSport Championships shall be bound by the rules of this event, and in participating, automatically
become obliged to adhere to them. Smoking will not be permitted on the premises. Thank you for your
co-operation.

Ontario @



Canada DanceSport Board of Directors (2023-2024)
Conseil d’administration Canada DanceSport (2023 — 2024)

Canada DanceSport

President / Présidente

Vice President / Vice Présidente
Secretary / Secrétaire
Treasurer / Trésorier

Breaking Sport Director

Ontario DanceSport
President / Présidente
Vice President / Vice Présidente

DanceSport Alberta
President / Présidente
Vice President / Vice Présidente

DanceSport British Columbia
President / Présidente
Vice President / Vice Présidente

DanceSport Quebec
President / Présidente
Vice President / Vice Présidente

Sandy Brittain, ON
Pinky Wong, BC
Sy Jung, BC

Gord Brittain, ON
Geoff Reyes, ON

Gord Brittain
Marcin Kwietniewski

Diane James
Gene Rassin

Pinky Wong
Sy Jung

Marjolaine Lagacé
Rae Westlake

2024 Ontario DanceSport Board of Directors

President : Gord Brittain

Vice-President : Marcin Kwietniewski

Secretary : Debbie McKelvey

Treasurer : Dave Winn

Membership :  Ilia Matveev, (Gord Brittain- temporary)
Webmaster : Candy Leung,

The Ontario DanceSport (ODS) is a nonprofit run organization registered with the Ministry of
Government Service, Ontario, since December 24, 1991. ODS is the official representative body
for amateur sport dancers within Ontario and Manitoba, as well as a member of the National
Sports Organization (NSO), Canada DanceSport (CDS).

People interested in serving on the ODS Board please contact ODS at odspresident@rogers.com



ADJUDICATORS

Patricia Goh, Chairman of Adjudicators, Ontario

Patricia is a WDSF Presidium Member and Chair of WDSF Adjudicators
Qualifications Classification Committee for the global dancesport community.
Patricia, a dancesport ambassador, believes in promoting and developing
dancesport with integrity through her various roles within Canada and globally.
Additionally, Patrcia is the CDS Professional Division President.

Patricia is a Chairperson for significant competitions such as Canadian national and provincial
championships as well as WDSF events including WDSF World Ten Dance Senior 2
Championships. She has also adjudicated competitions including WDSF World Standard and
Latin, World Smooth, Grand Slams Standard and Latin, World Professional Latin and
Professional Showdance Adult Championships.

Patricia is certified in Standard & Latin and Smooth & Rhythm. In addition to being a past
champion in Adult Standard & Ten Dance and a Latin finalist, Patricia also holds a Masters
degree, the professional accounting designation of Chartered Professional Accountant (CPA)
and advanced certification in music and ballet.

Inna Brayer, USA

Inna Brayer has participated in competitive ballroom dancing since the
age of eight and has held the title of U.S. National Ten Dance Champion
multiple times. She has also been ranked as high as ninth in the world.
She has represented the US in six World Championships. Inna
participated as a professional dancer on Season 7 of Dancing with the
Stars and was partnered with Ted McGinley. She also served as the
choreographer for the Rutgers ballroom team performance on Season 9
of DWTS. She is presently the coach of the current U.S. Junior and Pre-
teen National Champions and is pursuing her doctorate in Organizational
Leadership.

Remo Di Marco, Quebec

Dual fellow in international and American style, examiner and coach, Remo is a
world-class adjudicator and choreographer with 39 years of experience.

He has been teaching for 26 years, full time in social and competitive dance
studios, training amateurs and professionals. He has competed for many years
achieving finals.




ADJUDICATORS

Igor Nikon, Ontario

Igor Nikon is a former Ballroom and Latin American Amateur and
Professional dancer. Participant of European and World Championships .
He is currently coach, manager and owner of Dance Mania School in
Toronto, CANADA in which there are many Canadian Champions that
represent Canada in the World Championships.

Igor and Yelena Nikon are the organizers of the Toronto Grand Cup
competitions. Igor Nikon is classified as a National CDS Adjudicator

Benoit Papineau, Quebec

Benoit is a former Canadian Standard Champion and a former Professional
competitor .He is a former North American Professional Standard Champion and a
world semi-finalist. He has taught and coached DanceSport athletes across Canada
& the USA. Benoit is Vice President of CDS Professional Division.

Yuriy Shelkovyy, Ontario

Canadian Professional 10 dance Champion

6 times Canadian Representative to the World Championships (10
dance, International Ballroom and Classic Showdance)

Canadian Professional International Standard Bronze Medalist

Canadian National Professional Latin Finalist

CDS PD Board member

Andy Wong, BC

Andy is a 14-time BC Champion and 8-time Canadian Championship
adjudicator. Andy and Wendy operated The Grand Ballroom — an iconic studio
in Vancouver for 20 vyears and organized 33 international dancesport
competitions. Their innovative system of group classes served over 18,000
students and left an unprecedented legacy in the dance community.

Nelson Wong, BC

Certified in Standard and Latin CDTA, CDF, CDS PD. Coach and Instructor of
many high ranking amateur DanceSport athletes. Competitive career includes
10-Dance and Pro-Am. Community Sport Hero Award recipient. Co-Founder
Island Fantasy Ball. Co-Organizer of major competitions for over 30 years
including SnowBall Classic, National, Provincial and World Championships




General Information for attendance at 2024 CCC

First Aid/Pulse Point Canada

Should you have a safety concern or medical emergency, immediately inform a volunteer such that we
may address the safety concern or request the medical attention of one of our Pulse Point first aid
personnel on site in the Kobayashi Hall hall.

Admission to Kobayashi Hall (Ballroom)

Please ensure you are wearing your wristband for entry into the ballroom. If you do not have a
wristband, you will not be admitted. Proof of purchase must be presented when requested by our
security volunteers.

Please remain seated

Fellow spectators wish to enjoy today’s events as much as you. If you wish to stand, you may stand at
the side of the risers, behind the chairs, as long as you are not blocking other spectators.

Please wait until there is pause in the dancing before returning to your seat or entering the ballroom.
Avoid walking near or on the dance floor immediately before, during or after an event.

Please be courteous with your camera

Still and video photography is permitted during all the competitive events. You may take pictures near
the front of the dance floor by kneeling at a low level so as not to interfere with the view of those
behind you. For the awards presentations you are welcome to come onto the floor.

Please enable “silent mode” on all electronic devices

As a courtesy to the concentration of the competitors, judges, and spectators, please ensure your cell
phones and pagers are turned off while in the ballroom. You may use them in the lobby.

No Smoking please
This is a smoke-free environment. Absolutely no smoking is permitted with the building.

Food/Drinks
No food or drink (except water) in the Kobayashi Hall

Limitation of Liability

No responsibility for the loss or theft of articles left in the Ballroom Hall premises will be accepted by
Ontario DanceSport nor will they be held liable for any injury sustained by persons attending this event.
Everyone attending does so at his/her own risk. All persons attending the 2024 Canadian Closed
DanceSport Championships shall be bound by the rules of this event, and in participating, automatically
become obliged to adhere to them. Thank you for your co-operation.



SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
CANADIAN CLOSED EVENTS - Friday Evening

5:00 PM Doors Open

6:00 PM Parade, Opening Ceremonies

6:30 PM [1] Senior IV Championship Standard Quarter-Final (WTVFQ) -3 Heats
7:00 PM [2] Youth Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

7:10 PM [3] Senior Il Championship Standard Semi-Final (WTVFQ)

7:20 PM [1] Senior IV Championship Standard Semi-Final (WTVFQ) -2 Heats
7:40 PM [4] Junior Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

7:50 PM AWARDS for Junior, Youth

8:10 PM [3] Senior Il Championship Standard Final (WTVFQ)

8:20 PM [1] Senior IV Championship Standard Final (WTVFQ)

8:30 PM AWARDS for Sr I, IV

8:50 PM Introduction of CDS and CDS PD Boards

9:00 PM [5] Under 21 Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

9:10 PM [6] Senior | Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

9:20 PM [7] Senior lll Championship Latin Semi-Final (SCRPJ)

9:30 PM AWARDS for U21, Sr |

9:50 PM [8] Adult Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

10:00 PM [7] Senior Il Championship Latin Final (SCRPJ)
10:10 PM AWARDS for Adult, Senior I

Volunteers/Bénévoles

ODS would like to thank all of the volunteers at the 2024 Canadian Closed DanceSport Championships.
Your effort, time and help is very much appreciated and without it, this event would not be successful.

Team Blue Silver Volunteers:

Amelia & Arthur Cheung lan & Susan Wallis  Liz Pastorek Pauline Yeh Jeff Rogers
Susanna Chan JC Pang Andrew Pang Murray Thomas Lisa Malo
Gary Hubers John Chan Norman & Debbie Son-Kee

ODS Volunteers:
Fran Scott Joycelyn Bugna Joan Wong Cecil Elibox Sandy Brittain
Dorothy Winn Sharon Ellies Debbie McKelvey  Austin McKelvey



Saturday Daytime Schedule

9:30 AM Doors Open

10:15 AM [9] Junior Bronze Standard (WTQ)

10:15 AM [9] Juvenile Pre-Bronze Standard (WQ)
10:15 AM [9] Juvenile Pre-Bronze Standard (WQ)
10:21 AM [10] Juvenile Bronze Standard (WTQ)

10:21 AM [10] Juvenile Bronze Standard (WTQ)

10:21 AM [10] Youth Silver Standard (WTQ)

10:27 AM [11] Junior Bronze Block B Standard (FV)
10:27 AM [11] Youth Silver Block B Standard (FV)
10:31 AM [12] Junior Gold Standard (WTFQ)

10:31 AM [12] Juvenile Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
10:31 AM [12] Junior Silver Standard (WTQ)

10:31 AM [12] Juvenile Silver Standard (WTQ)

10:39 AM [13] Juvenile Gold Standard (WTFQ)

10:39 AM [13] Junior Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
10:39 AM [13] Youth Gold Standard (WTFQ)

10:47 AM [14] Adult Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
10:47 AM [14] Adult Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
10:47 AM [14] Senior | Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
10:47 AM [14] Senior Il Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
10:47 AM [14] Senior IV Gold Standard (WTFQ)

10:47 AM [14] Senior V Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
10:55 AM [15] Juvenile Silver Block B Standard (FV)
10:55 AM [15] Juvenile Bronze Block B Standard (FV)
10:55 AM [15] Junior Gold Block B Standard (FV)
10:55 AM [15] Youth Gold Block B Standard (FV)
10:59 AM [16] Senior Il Gold Standard (WTFQ)

11:07 AM [17] Senior Il Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
11:15 AM  Wheel Dance Standard Show-Waltz
11:17 AM [18] Senior IV Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)
11:25 AM [19] Senior Il Gold Block B Standard (FV)
11:29 AM [20] Junior Championship Standard (WTVFQ)
11:29 AM [20] Adult Championship Standard (WTVFQ)
11:39 AM [21] Senior IV Gold Block B Standard (FV)
11:39 AM [21] Juvenile Gold Block B Standard (FV)
11:43 AM AWARDS

12:13 PM LUNCH BREAK

12:58 PM LATIN NEWCOMER TO PRE-CHAMP
12:58 PM [22] Juvenile Bronze Latin (CRJ)

12:58 PM [22] Juvenile Pre-Bronze Latin (CJ)

12:58 PM [22] Juvenile Pre-Bronze Latin (CJ)

1:04 PM [23] Junior Bronze Latin (CRJ)

1:04 PM [23] Junior Bronze Latin (CRJ)

1:10 PM [24] Junior Bronze Block B Latin (SP)

1:14 PM [25] Juvenile Pre-Bronze Block B Latin (SR)
1:14 PM [25] Juvenile Pre-Bronze Block B Latin (SR)
1:18 PM [26] Juvenile Bronze Latin (CRJ)

1:18 PM [26] Juvenile Bronze Latin (CRJ)



1:24 PM [27] Junior Bronze Block B Latin (SP)
1:24 PM [27] Juvenile Bronze Block B Latin (SP)
1:28 PM [28] Youth Silver Latin (SRC)

1:28 PM [28] Juvenile Silver Latin (SRC)

1:34 PM [29] Juvenile Bronze Block B Latin (SP)
1:34 PM [29] Juvenile Bronze Block B Latin (SP)
1:38 PM [30] Juvenile Pre-Champ Latin (SCRJ)
1:38 PM [30] Junior Pre-Champ Latin (SCRJ)
1:46 PM [31] Junior Pre-Champ Latin (SCRJ)
1:46 PM [31] Juvenile Gold Latin (SCRJ)

1:46 PM [31] Junior Silver Latin (SRC)

1:54 PM [32] Adult Pre-Champ Latin (SCRJ)

1:54 PM [32] Senior | Pre-Champ Latin (SCRJ)
1:54 PM [32] Youth Pre-Champ Latin (SCRJ)
1:54 PM [32] Youth Gold Latin (SCRJ)

1:54 PM [32] Senior lll Gold Latin (SCRJ)

2:02 PM [33] Youth Silver Block B Latin (PJ)
2:02 PM [33] Juvenile Silver Block B Latin (PJ)
2:06 PM Wheel Dance Latin Show-Rumba, Cha Cha
2:12 PM [34] Youth Gold Block B Latin (CP)

2:12 PM [34] Juvenile Gold Block B Latin (CP)
2:12 PM [34] Senior Il Gold Block B Latin (CP)
2:16 PM [35] Junior Championship Latin (SCRPJ)
2:16 PM [35] Adult Championship Latin (SCRPJ)
2:26 PM AWARDS

Sponsors / commanditaires,

With appreciation and much gratitude, Ontario DanceSport would like to thank all of sponsors, for this
year’s 66™ Canadian Closed DanceSport Championships.

Gold Sponsor:

Bronze Sponsor:

Other Sponsors:

-Margaret Nightingale
-Dan Jakel- Author of Madam Josefina’s Social House

-Dr Edward & Jo-cy Lee in loving memory of a true friend of the dance world,
Victor Ross

-Anonymous donor

-Fran Scott for partial cost of flowers & her services

-Brian Jurewitsch for donating his MC services

-Ralph & Theresa Yuan DJs- for their generous support

-Benoit Papineau for his support

-Remo Di Marco for his support

- Inna Brayer for her support

A special thank you to the Ontario Sport Hosting Program for their grant

Ontario @



CANADIAN CLOSED EVENTS -Saturday Evening

5:00 PM Doors Open

6:00 PM Parade, Opening Ceremonies

6:30 PM [36] Senior V Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

6:40 PM [37] Senior Il Championship Standard Quarter-Final (WTVFQ)-3 Heats
7:10 PM [38] Under 21 Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

7:20 PM [39] Junior Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

7:30 PM [37] Senior Il Championship Standard Semi-Final (WTVFQ) 2 Heats
7:50 PM Show by Wheel Dance Alexandre Chalkevitch and Nancy Clark
8:00 PM AWARDS for Jr, U21, Sr V

8:30 PM [37] Senior Il Championship Standard Final (WTVFQ)

8:40 PM AWARDS Sr lI

8:50 PM Breaking Demonstration

9:05 PM Past Champions recognized

9:15 PM [40] Senior | Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

9:25 PM Show by Wheel Dance Alexandre Chalkevitch and Nancy Clark
9:35 PM [41] Senior Il Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

9:45 PM [42] Youth Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

9:55 PM AWARDS for Sr |, Il, and Youth

10:25 PM [43] Senior IV Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

10:35 PM [44] Adult Championship Smooth (WTFV)

10:43 PM AWARDS

Advertisers / annoncers,
With appreciation and much gratitude, Ontario DanceSport would like to thank all of the advertisers
for this year’s 66" Canadian Closed DanceSport Championships.
Advertisers in Program

2024 Island Fantasy Ball Flyer Book by Dan Jakel - Madam Josefina’s Social House
West-Way Club —

CDS Professional Division AVAILABLE
Dance PIUS YIA ANAZIN AND |

MAIDE 5O
Pulse Point Canada —




Number Last

101 Petrov

102 Chopyk
103 Kwietniewski
104 Wong

105 Chan

106 Wei

107 Tyo

108 Norris

109 Busoi

110 Min

111 Shenton
112 Kramer
113 Hung

114 Webber
115 Chen

116 Fleischmann
117 Kim

118 Zeng

119 Jensen MD
120 Tsemko
121 Yee Loong
122 Last

123 Lau

124 Rasulov
125 Kwok

126 Young

127 Collette
128 Kolomiyets
129 May

130 So

131 Kwietniewski

Canadian Closed Championships 2024

Competitors By Number

First
Nathaniel
Volodymyr
Filip
David
Tony
Jack
Mark
Eric
Patrick
William
Glen
Marshall
Ryan
Thomas
Jayden
Neil

Djun
Chao
Jens Ingemann
Victor
Kevin
Martin
Newman
Tair
Alex
Kam
Sylvain
lvan
Thomas
Heung Sub
Marcin

Number Last First
133 Lee William
134 Crawford Tom

135 Guay Claude
136 Reunov Daniel
137 Achinfiev Alexeli
138 Benjamin Daniel
139 Knox Harry
140 Wong Augustine
141 Quon Victor
142 Zhuravlov Nikita
143 Zhu Hugh
144 Buscu Patrick
145 Chan Gary
146 Rassin Gene
147 Chen Janelle
148 Muhlbacher Andrew Yang
149 Kwietniewska Laura
150 Lee Harold
151 Rozdorozhnyi Mark
152 Han Charles
153 Leong Michael
154 Parker Ezra

155 Chekhovskoy Nikita
156 Kpahou Richard
157 Gershman Ryan
158 Platkov Oleksandr
159 Podkhlibny  Yaroslav
160 Loginov Cataleya
161 Varelas David
162 Petrova Maya
163 Liu Easton



CANADIAN CLOSED EVENTS- FRIDAY EVENING

5:00 PM Doors Open

6:00 PM Parade, Opening Ceremonies

6:30 PM [1] Senior IV Championship Standard Quarter-Final (WTVFQ) -3 Heats

104
106
107
108
110
111
116
121
122
126
129
133
134
135
138
139
140
150
152

David Wong
Jack Wei

Mark Tyo

Eric Norris
William Min

Glen Shenton
Neil Fleischmann
Kevin Yee Loong
Martin Last

Kam Young
Thomas May
William Lee

Tom Crawford
Claude Guay
Daniel Benjamin
Harry Knox
Augustine Wong
Harold Lee
Charles Han

Maybo Yee
Evatina Tang
Karen Tyo
Brenda Mercer
Mona Cui
Isabelle Shenton
Carmen Galang

Angela Yee Loong

Debi Bowman
Rosita Young

Alice Dong

Fiona Tam
Daphne Simpson
Ginette Beaulieu
Marjolaine Lagace

Teresa Knox

Catherine Wong
Flora Lee

Ailinh Hoang

7:00 PM [2] Youth Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

101
109
115
132
142
155

105
106
114
117
120
130
137
145

Nathaniel Petrov
Patrick Busoi
Jayden Chen
Samuel Santua
Nikita Zhuraviov

Nikita Chekhovskoy
7:10 PM [3] Senior Il Championship Standard Semi-Final (WTVFQ)

Tony Chan

Jack Wei
Thomas Webber
Djun Kim

Victor Tsemko
Heung Sub So
Alexei Achinfiev
Gary Chan

Katusha Petrova

Maria Alecia Cernat

Sofiya Oliynyk
Elly Bronshtein

Anna Osminin
Victoria Yefymenko

Mimie Chan
Evatina Tang
Diane Duruisseau
Shirley Yue

Sylvie Bourguignon
Lina Yu

Csilla Kosztak
Cynthia Gordon

Ontario
British Columbia
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
British Columbia
Ontario
Alberta
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
British Columbia
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
British Columbia
British Columbia

Ontario
Alberta
British Columbia
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Ontario
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
British Columbia

7:20 PM [1] Senior IV Championship Standard Semi-Final (WTVFQ) -2 Heats

7:40 PM [4] Junior Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

136
144
~ 148

151

Daniel Reunov
Patrick Buscu

Andrew Yang Muhlbacher
Mark Rozdorozhnyi

Marielle Shvaitser
Sophia Moangher
Julia Ling Guzman
Maya Pavlenko

7:50 PM Awards & Honour Dances for Junior, Youth

8:10 PM [3] Senior Il Championship Standard Final (WTVFQ)

Ontario
Alberta
Ontario
Ontario



8:20 PM [1] Senior IV Championship Standard Final (WTVFQ)

8:30 PM Awards & Honour Dances for Sr i, IV

8:50 PM Introduction of CDS and CDS PD Boards

9:00 PM [5] Under 21 Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

101 Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova Ontario
__ 102 Volodymyr Chopyk Sophia Kyrychenko Ontario
__ 115 Jayden Chen Sofiya Oliynyk British Columbia
__ 128 Ivan Kolomiyets Audrey Turcotte-Miao Quebec
__ 155 Nikita Chekhovskoy Victoria Yefymenko Ontario
9:10 PM [6] Senior | Championship Latin (SCRPJ)
113 Ryan Hung Heather Nelson Alberta
131  Marcin Kwietniewski Monika Kwietniewska Ontario
9:20 PM [7] Senior lll Championship Latin Semi-Final (SCRPJ)
110 William Min Mona Cui Ontario
_ 120 Victor Tsemko Sylvie Bourguignon Quebec
122 Martin Last Debi Bowman Alberta
_ 130 Heung Sub So Jessie Du Ontario
__ 138 Daniel Benjamin Marjolaine Lagace Quebec
_ 143 Hugh Zhu Lan Wang British Columbia
__ 145 GaryChan Cynthia Gordon British Columbia
146 Gene Rassin Gitana Rassin Alberta

9:30 PM Awards & Honour Dances for U21, Sr |

9:50 PM [8] Adult Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

__ 124 Tair Rasulov Alexa Backman-Choo British Columbia
128 Ivan Kolomiyets Audrey Turcotte-Miao Quebec
154  Ezra Parker Shantele Cherkasskiy British Columbia

10:00 PM [7] Senior Il Championship Latin Final (SCRPJ)

10:10 PM Awards & Honour Dances for Adult, Senior Il

All champions & 2" Place winners remember to assemble in the hall with your trophy for the Team

Canada photo after last awards ceremony.

Advertisers / annoncers,
With appreciation and much gratitude, Ontario DanceSport would like to thank all of advertisers for
this year’s 66" Canadian Closed DanceSport Championships.

Advertisers in Program

2024 Island Fantasy Ball Flyer Book by Dan Jakel - Madam Josefina’s Social House

West-Way Club SN,

CDS Professional Division AVAILABLE NoW -
Dance Plus gt
Pulse Point Canada




SATURDAY DAYTIME
9:30 AM Doors Open

10:15 AM

10:15 AM [9] Group: Standard (WTQ) ------

Amateur Bronze

AmJR 156 Richard Kpahou
__ AmJR 158 Oleksandr Platkov
Single (Follow) Pre-Bronze (WQ)

__ SiFoJV 159 Yaroslav Podkhlibny
Amateur Pre-Bronze (WQ)
AmJV 161 David Varelas
AmJV 163 Easton Liu

10:21 AM [10] Group: Standard (WTQ) ------
Single (Follow) Bronze

SiFo JV 128
___ SiFoJv 159
Amateur Bronze
Am JV
Am JV
__ AmJyv
Amateur Silver

AmY

Ivan Kolomiyets
Yaroslav Podkhlibny

156
161
163

Richard Kpahou
David Varelas
Easton Liu

157 Ryan Gershman

10:27 AM [11] Group: Standard (FV) ------

Amateur Bronze Block B

AmJR 156 Richard Kpahou
__ AmJR 158 Oleksandr Platkov
Amateur Silver Block B

AmY 157 Ryan Gershman

10:31 AM [12] Group: Standard (WTFQ) ------
Amateur Gold

__ AmJR 148 Andrew Yang Muhlbacher
Amateur Pre-Champ

__ AmJV 103 Filip Kwietniewski
Amateur Silver (WTQ)

__ AmJR 158 Oleksandr Platkov
Solo (No Partner) Silver (WTQ)

Solo JV 147 Janelle Chen

10:39 AM [13] Group: Standard (WTFQ) ------
Solo (No Partner) Gold

__ SoloJV 147 Janelle Chen
Solo (No Partner) Pre-Champ

__ SoloJR 149 Laura Kwietniewska
Amateur Gold
AmY

AmY

132 Samuel Santua
157 Ryan Gershman

STANDARD NEWCOMER TO PRE-CHAMP

Yana Babizhaev
Maya Petrova

Maya Pavlenko

Safiya Abdullayevo
Lillian Liu

Cataleya Loginov
Maya Pavlenko

Yana Babizhaev
Safiya Abdullayevo
Lillian Liu

Madison Peterse

Yana Babizhaev
Maya Petrova

Madison Peterse

Julia Ling Guzman
Oleksandra Ocheretko

Maya Petrova

Elly Bronshtein
Madison Peterse

Quebec
Ontario

Ontario

Ontario
Ontario

Quebec
Ontario

Quebec
Ontario
Ontario

Ontario

Quebec
Ontario

Ontario

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

British Columbia

British Columbia
Ontario

Ontario
Ontario



10:47 AM [14] Group: Standard (WTFQ) ------
Amateur Pre-Champ
__ AmAD 154 Ezra Parker
Single (Follow) Pre-Champ
__ SiFo AD 101
Amateur Pre-Champ

__ AmS1 113 Ryan Hung
Amateur Pre-Champ

__ AmS2 114 Thomas Webber
Amateur Gold

_ Am S4 119 JensIngemann Jensen MD Suzanne Sabol
Amateur Pre-Champ

Am S5 134 Tom Crawford

Nathaniel Petrov
Heather Nelson

Diane Duruisseau

Daphne Simpson

10:55 AM [15] Group: Standard (FV) ------
Solo (No Partner) Silver Block B
SoloJV 147 Janelle Chen

Amateur Bronze Block B

__ AmJV 156 Richard Kpahou
Amateur Gold Block B

__ AmJR 148 Andrew Yang Muhlbacher
Amateur Gold Block B

AmY 132 Samuel Santua
AmY 157 Ryan Gershman

Yana Babizhaev
Julia Ling Guzman

Elly Bronshtein
Madison Peterse
10:59 AM [16] Senior Il Gold Standard (WTFQ)

119 Jens Ingemann Jensen MD Suzanne Sabol

141  Victor Quon Cherelyn Yap-Quon
11:07 AM [17] Senior Il Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)

114 Thomas Webber
119 Jens Ingemann Jensen MD Suzanne Sabol
122  Martin Last Debi Bowman

11:15 AM Wheel Dance Standard Show-Waltz
Alexandre Chalkevitch & Jayne Warner
Steve & Laura Surman

11:17 AM [18] Senior IV Pre-Champ Standard (WTFQ)

119 Jens Ingemann Jensen MD Suzanne Sabol
122  Martin Last Debi Bowman
134 Tom Crawford Daphne Simpson

11:25 AM [19] Senior Ill Gold Block B Standard (FV)

119 Jens Ingemann Jensen MD Suzanne Sabol
141  Victor Quon Cherelyn Yap-Quon

Diane Duruisseau

11:29 AM [20] Group: Standard (WTVFQ) ------
Solo (No Partner) Championship
Solo JR 149 Laura Kwietniewska

Solo (No Partner) Championship

Solo AD 125 Alex Kwok

Shantele Cherkasskiy

British Columbia
Maryna Bohuslavska
Alberta
British Columbia
New York

British Columbia

British Columbia
Quebec
Ontario

Ontario
Ontario

New York
Ontario

British Columbia
New York
Alberta

New York
Alberta
British Columbia

New York
Ontario

Ontario

British Columbia

Ontario



11:39 AM [21] Group: Standard (FV) ------

Amateur Gold Block B

Am S4 119 Jens Ingemann Jensen MD Suzanne Sabol

SOE(NO Partner) Gold Block B
SoloJV 147 Janelle Chen

11:43AM  AWARDS
12:13 PM LUNCH BREAK
12:58 PM

12:58 PM [22] Group: Latin (CRJ) ------
Solo (No Partner) Bronze

__ SoloJv 160 Cataleya Loginov
Amateur Pre-Bronze (CJ)

AmJV 161 David Varelas
___ AmJV 163 Easton Liu
Single (Follow) Pre-Bronze (CJ)

SiFo JV 159 Yaroslav Podkhlibny
1:04 PM [23] Group: Latin (CRJ) ------

Amateur Bronze
AmJR 156 Richard Kpahou

__ AmJR 158 Oleksandr Platkov
Solo (No Partner) Bronze

Solo JR 160 Cataleya Loginov

LATIN NEWCOMER TO PRE-CHAMP

Safiya Abdullayevo
Lillian Liu

Maya Pavlenko

Yana Babizhaev
Maya Petrova

1:10 PM [24] Junior Bronze Block B Latin (SP)

160 Cataleya Loginov

1:14 PM [25] Group: Latin (SR) ------
Single (Follow) Pre-Bronze Block B

__ SiFoJV 159 Yaroslav Podkhlibny
Amateur Pre-Bronze Block B

AmJV 161 David Varelas
AmJV 163 Easton Liu

1:18 PM [26] Group: Latin (CRJ) ------
Single (Follow) Bronze

SiFo JV 128
___ SiFoJVv 159
Amateur Bronze

AmJV 156

AmJV 161
AmJV 163

1:24 PM [27] Group:

Ivan Kolomiyets
Yaroslav Podkhlibny

Richard Kpahou
David Varelas
Easton Liu

Latin (SP) ------

Amateur Bronze Block B

AmJR 156
AmJR 158

Richard Kpahou
Oleksandr Platkov

SOE(NO Partner) Bronze Block B

Solo JV 160

Cataleya Loginov

Maya Pavlenko

Safiya Abdullayevo
Lillian Liu

Cataleya Loginov
Maya Pavlenko

Yana Babizhaev
Safiya Abdullayevo
Lillian Liu

Yana Babizhaev
Maya Petrova

New York

British Columbia

Quebec

Ontario
Ontario

Ontario

Quebec
Ontario

Quebec

Quebec

Ontario

Ontario
Ontario

Quebec
Ontario

Quebec
Ontario
Ontario

Quebec
Ontario

Quebec



1:28 PM [28] Group:
Amateur Silver
AmY 157

Latin (SRC) ------

Ryan Gershman

SOE(NO Partner) Silver

Solo JV 147
Solo JV 162

1:34 PM [29] Group:

Janelle Chen
Maya Petrova

Latin (SP) ------

Amateur Bronze Block B

AmJV 156

Richard Kpahou

Sin—gle (Follow) Bronze Block B

SiFo JV 128
1:38 PM [30] Group:

Amateur Pre-Champ
AmJV 103

Amateur Pre-Champ
AmJR 148

1:46 PM [31] Group:

Ivan Kolomiyets

Latin (SCRJ) ------

Filip Kwietniewski

Andrew Yang Muhlbacher

Latin (SCRJ) ------

Solo (No Partner) Pre-Champ

Solo JR 149

Solo (No Partner) Gold

Solo JV 147

Amateur Silver (SRC)
Am JR 158

1:54 PM [32] Group:

Laura Kwietniewska
Janelle Chen

Oleksandr Platkov
Latin (SCRJ) ------

Single (Follow) Pre-Champ

___ SiFoAD
Amateur Pre-Champ

Am S1 113

Amateur Pre-Champ

__ AmY 132
Amateur Gold

__ AmY 157
Amateur Gold

Am S3 141
2:02 PM [33] Group:

101
Ryan Hung

Samuel Santua

Ryan Gershman

Victor Quon

Latin (PJ) ------

Amateur Silver Block B

AmY 157

Ryan Gershman

SOE(NO Partner) Silver Block B

Solo JV 147
Solo JV 162

Janelle Chen
Maya Petrova

Madison Peterse

Yana Babizhaev

Cataleya Loginov

Oleksandra Ocheretko

Julia Ling Guzman

Maya Petrova

Nathaniel Petrov
Heather Nelson

Elly Bronshtein

Madison Peterse

Cherelyn Yap-Quon

Madison Peterse

2:06 PM Wheel Dance Latin Show-Rumba, Cha Cha

Cha Cha : Alexandre Chalkevitch & Jayne Warner
Steve & Laura Surman

Rumba: Steve & Laura Surman

Ontario

British Columbia
Ontario

Quebec

Quebec

Ontario

Ontario

Ontario
British Columbia

Ontario

Maryna Bohuslavska
Alberta

Ontario

Ontario

Ontario

Ontario

British Columbia
Ontario

Ontario



2:12 PM [34] Group: Latin (CP) ------
Amateur Gold Block B

__ AmY 157 Ryan Gershman Madison Peterse Ontario
Solo (No Partner) Gold Block B
__ SoloJVv 147 Janelle Chen British Columbia
Amateur Gold Block B
Am S3 141 Victor Quon Cherelyn Yap-Quon Ontario

2:16 PM [35] Group: Latin (SCRPJ) ------
Solo (No Partner) Championship

__ SoloJR 149 Laura Kwietniewska Ontario
Solo (No Partner) Championship
Solo AD 125 Alex Kwok British Columbia

2:26 PM AWARDS

FIRST AID TRAINING

Pulse Point Canada is a leading Canadian Red Cross
Troining Partner thot prides itself on providing students
with o sofe and professional learning enviranment. Our
mission is to equip every student with the necessary
knowledge ond skills to confidently respond to
emergency situations.

Our Courses Why Choose Us?

. Professional Responder @ Cur team consists of
Emergency Medical Responder (EMR] individuals who have a
Z‘S' Resi’gﬂdm {delF Aid (MAFA proven and reliable reck
Marine Advanced First Aid (M i X
Bosic Life Suppost (BLS) record as First Responders
g;:;zn"?ﬁ::iimem & We are a trusted company

X . with excellent and fast

‘ First Aid Level C R
Standard First Aid [SFA) = e
Emergency First Aid (EFA) &) We ore guided by and
CPR/AED . informed by our strong core
Marine Basic First Aid {MBFA) values: Inclusiveness.

. Instructor Development leadership, Openness,
Fundomensals of Instruction Participation and Quality.
Discipline Specific - Prof, Responder
DISLIL)“ﬂe Specific - First Aid
Teaching Experience Canadian

Red Cross
‘ Other
Marine VHF Radio - ROCM Training Partner

www.pulsepointcanada.com



5:00 PM

CANADIAN CLOSED EVENTS — SATURDAY EVENING

CANADIAN CLOSED EVENTS

5:00 PM Doors Open

6:00 PM Parade, Opening Ceremonies
6:30 PM [36] Senior V Championship Standard (WTVFQ) - 3 Heats

112
134

Marshall Kramer
Tom Crawford

Jennifer Chan
Daphne Simpson

Ontario
British Columbia

6:40 PM [37] Senior lll Championship Standard Quarter-Final (WTVFQ)

__ 106 Jack Wei Evatina Tang British Columbia
107 Mark Tyo Karen Tyo Ontario
__ 110 William Min Mona Cui Ontario
__ 111 Glen Shenton Isabelle Shenton Ontario
114 Thomas Webber Diane Duruisseau British Columbia
_ 116 Neil Fleischmann Carmen Galang British Columbia

_ 117 Djun Kim Shirley Yue British Columbia
_ 118 Chao Zeng Jenny Er-Bei Chen Ontario
120 Victor Tsemko Sylvie Bourguignon Quebec
__ 121 Kevin Yee Loong Angela Yee Loong Ontario
_ 122 Martin Last Debi Bowman Alberta
123 Newman Lau Lily Wang Ontario
__ 129 Thomas May Alice Dong Ontario
_ 130 Heung Sub So Lina Yu Ontario
133 William Lee Fiona Tam Ontario
__ 138 Daniel Benjamin Marjolaine Lagace Quebec
__ 145 Gary Chan Cynthia Gordon British columbia

150 Harold Lee Flora Lee
152 Charles Han Ailinh Hoang

7:10 PM [38] Under 21 Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

British Columbia
British Columbia

101 Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova Ontario
__ 115 Jayden Chen Sofiya Oliynyk British Columbia
_ 132 Ssamuel Santua Elly Bronshtein Ontario
__ 142 Nikita Zhuraviov Anna Osminin Ontario
_ 155 Nikita Chekhovskoy Victoria Yefymenko Ontario

7:20 PM [39] Junior Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

136 Daniel Reunov Marielle Shvaitser Ontario
144 Patrick Buscu Sophia Moangher Alberta
151  Mark Rozdorozhnyi Maya Pavlenko Ontario

7:30 PM [37] Senior Il Championship Standard Semi-Final (WTVFQ) -2 Heats
7:50 PM Show by Wheel Dance Alexandre Chalkevitch and Nancy Clark

8:00 PM Awards & Honour Dances for Jr, U21, Sr V

8:30 PM [37] Senior Il Championship Standard Final (WTVFQ)

8:40 PM Awards & Honour Dances for Sr ll|

8:50 PM Breaking Demonstration —CDS’ Breaking Sport Director Geoff Reyes presents Jayson Collantes
and Tiffany Leung and other B Boys & B Girls



9:05 PM Past Champions recognized

9:15 PM [40] Senior | Championship Standard (WTVFQ)

106 Jack Wei Evatina Tang British Columbia
113 Ryan Hung Heather Nelson Alberta
117 Djun Kim Shirley Yue British Columbia
__ 127 Sylvain Collette Caroline Trudeau Quebec

131 Marcin Kwietniewski Monika Kwietniewska Ontario

9:25 PM 2™ Show by Wheel Dance Alexandre Chalkevitch and Nancy Clark

9:35 PM [41] Senior Il Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

120 Victor Tsemko Sylvie Bourguignon Quebec
_ 122 Martin Last Debi Bowman Alberta
137 Alexei Achinfiev Csilla Kosztak Ontario
__ 145 Gary Chan Cynthia Gordon British columbia
146 Gene Rassin Gitana Rassin Alberta

9:45 PM [42] Youth Championship Standard (WTVFQ)
__ 101 Nathaniel Petrov Katusha Petrova Ontario
__ 102 Volodymyr Chopyk Sophia Kyrychenko Ontario
109 Patrick Busoi Maria Alecia Cernat Alberta
__ 115 Jayden Chen Sofiya Oliynyk British Columbia
__ 128 Ivan Kolomiyets Audrey Turcotte-Miao Quebec
155 Nikita Chekhovskoy Victoria Yefymenko Ontario

9:55 PM Awards & Honour Dances for Sr |, Il, and Youth

10:25 PM [43] Senior IV Championship Latin (SCRPJ)

110  William Min Mona Cui Ontario

122 Martin Last Debi Bowman Alberta
__ 138 Daniel Benjamin Marjolaine Lagace Quebec
_ 143 Hugh Zhu Lan Wang British Columbia

10:35 PM [44] Adult Championship Smooth (WTFV)

127

Sylvain Collette

Caroline Trudeau

10:43 PM Awards & Honour Dances for Sr IV & Smooth

Quebec

All Champions & 2n place winners remember to assemble in the hall with your trophy after the last
awards for the Team Canada photo.

Thank you for supporting 66" Canadian Closed Championships. Hope to see you next year in Vancouver ,
BC for the 67" CCC.

For more information on DanceSport go to the following websites:

Ontario DanceSport Ontario Dancesport - Welcome

Canada DanceSport Canada DanceSport - WDSF

World DanceSport Federation https://www.worlddancesport.org/

Ontario @


https://ontariodancesport.com/
https://www.dancesport.ca/
https://www.worlddancesport.org/

Daveefl

¥

For four decades, we've been the trusted source for Britain's International Dance

v . ; 1 : i
'W Shoes in Canadal We stock their most sought-after dance shoes, and everything
s they make can be specially ordered in various widths and heel heights, or even
Démnce Sh“ further customized specifically for you. Feel confident in your shoes!

We import only the finest hand-crafted dance shoes from professionally recognized UK & EU dance brands including...

FREED MErLeT @nr‘p \\Rump ¢

OF LONDON
00DANT 7=

TORONTO STORE: KIPLING QUEENSWAY MALL, 1255 THE QUEENSWAY, TORONTO, ON M8Z 151

%ANC jg DANCEPLUS.COM INFO@DANCEPLUS.COM 416-251-5998 || 888-844-4122
S

_/LU

HALIFAX EDMONTON TORONTO OTTAWA THORNHILL WHOLESALE ENQUIRIES WELCOME
Visit our website to find our shoes in Halifax, Edmanton, Ottawa, and Thornhill. Protected Territories available.




Previous Canadian Champions / champions canadiens antérieurs

Adult Standard Championships / Champions Adulte Standard

2022-3
2019

2018
2016 - 2017
20009 - 2015
2008
2006 - 2007
2001 - 2005
1999 - 2000
1996 - 1998
1995
1987 - 1994
1985 - 1986
1983 - 1984
1982
1980 - 1981
1979

1978
1976 - 1977
1971 -1975
1970

1969

1968
1966 - 1967
1964 - 1965
1963

1962

1961

1961

1960

1959

1958

1957

1956

Thomas Zinger & Sarah Stolarsky
Patrick Rucinski & Tatiana Veselkina
Patrick Rucinski & Tatiana Veselkina
Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova
Anton Belyayev & Antoaneta Popova
Richard Tonizzo & Claire Hansen
Anton Lebedev & Anna Borshch
Alexandre Chalkevitch & Larissa Kerble
Sylvain Trottier & Elisabeth Zukow
Robert Tang & Beverly Cayton-Tang
Danny Quilliam & Manon Grenier
Alain Doucet & Anik Jolicoeur
Benoit Drolet & Lynn Jolicoeur

Fred Sturm & Tina Aul
Jean-Francgois Jones & Ginette Cournoyer
Pierre Allaire & Christianne Primeau
Benoit Papineau & Lise Allaire
Gilles & Lise Paquin

Denis Tremblay & Mireille Veilleux
Fred & Ann Edwards

Roy & Betty Baley

Denis & Gwen Slarks

Walter & Joan Schmid

Jeff Henssen & Barbara Cameron
John Allen & Molly Allan

Bruce & Pauline Hart

Len & Ann Hart

Len & Ann Hart

Frank & Betty Mckie

Alex & Margaret Robertson

Mr. & Mrs. Jim Megaw

Alex & Margaret Robertson

Len & Ann Hart

Jack Bullock & Chris Sanger

Adult Latin Champions / Champions Adulte Latin

2023
2016 - 2022
2009 - 2015
2006 - 2008
2004 - 2005
2003
2002
2000 - 2001
1998 - 1999
1996 - 1997
1995
1994
1992 - 1993

Thomas Zinger & Sarah Stolarsky
Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova
Anton Belyayev & Antoaneta Popova
Kamil Studenny & Kateryna Trubina
Danny Arbour & Myriam Savaria
Christian Millette & Claudia Primeau-Sauve
Dominic Lacroix & Delphine Romaire
Patrick Macorig & Paula Desjarlais
Martin Lefebvre & Stéphanie Pouliot
Claude Crevier & Kathy McCraw
Robert Moreau & Sylvie Labelle
Alain Doucet & Anik Jolicoeur
Sylvain Cardinal & Tanya Vezine

Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
British Columbia
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Nova Scotia
Ontario

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario



1989 - 1991 Alain Doucet & Anik Jolicoeur

1987 - 1988 Daniel Plante & Chantale Leclerc

1982 - 1986 Jean-Marc Généreux & France Mousseau
1978 - 1981 Pierre Allaire & Christianne Primeau
1976 - 1977 Denis Tremblay & Mireille Veilleux

1975 Ken Chan & Pat Weeks

1974 Vladislav & Eva Dolesji

1973 Gérald & Christiane Ranger

1972 Réné Lapierre & Manon Piette

1968 - 1971 Victor & Helen Ross

1966 - 1967 Jeff Henssen & Barbara Cameron

Adult Ten Dance Champions / Champions Adulte Dix Danses

2022-2023 Thomas Zinger & Sarah Stolarsky

2016 - 2019 Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova

2009 - 2015 Anton Belyayev & Antoaneta Popova

2007 - 2008 Anton Belyayev & Karolina Paliwoda

2006 Sharone Levit & Julia Vokhmina

2005 Francis Lafreniere & Claudia Primeau-Sauve
2003 - 2004 Christian Millette & Claudia Primeau-Sauve
1996 - 2002 Dominic Lacroix & Delphine Romaire

1995 Patrick Audet & Claudette Vincent

1989 - 1994 Alain Doucet & Anik Jolicoeur

1987 - 1988 Daniel Plante & Chantale Leclerc

1983 - 1986 Jean-Marc Genereux & France Mousseau

Under 21 Standard Champions / Champions mois de 21 ans Standard

2022-23 Thomas Zinger & Sarah Stolarsky
2019 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg
2017 - 2018 David Sholkov & Nicole Beri

Under 21 Latin Champions / Mois de 21 ans Latin

2022-2023 Thomas Zinger & Sarah Stolarsky
2019 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg
2018 Idan Daich & Rumi Dolmaya

2016 Jacob Korenev & Dayana Nikon

Under 21 Ten Dance Champions / Champions mois de 21 ans Dix Danses

2022-2023 Thomas Zinger & Sarah Stolarsky
2018-19 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg
2016 Michael Rubezin & Nicole Vujanic

Youth Standard Champions / Champions Jeunesse Standard

2023 Nathaniel Petrov & Katrina Petrov

2022 Ivan Kolomiyets & Catherine Shevelevich
2019 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg
2016 - 2018 David Sholkov & Nicole Beri

2015 Michael Krot & Nicole Vujanic

2014 Michel Finkelstein & Natallia Kazheunikava
2013 Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova

2012 Vladimir Martintsov &Marie Gladkikh
2009 - 2011 Patrick Rucinski & Ella Nusenbaum

2008 Artem Yarovoy & Mila Sheina

2007 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva

2005 - 2006 Anton Belyayev & Karolina Paliwoda

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
British Columbia
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario



2004 Vadim Garbuzov & Nadiya Dyatlova

2003 Alexander Federov & Anna Czerniawski
2002 Dmitri Vassilenko & Anna Borshch
2001 Terence Cheng & Margaryta Tchouikevitch

Youth Latin Champions / Champions Jeunesse Latin

2023 Nathaniel Petrov & Katrina Petrov

2022 Ivan Kolomiyets & Catherine Shevelevich
2019 Eli Blyuss & Beatrice Oberfeld

2018 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg

2017 Zachary Lee & Bernice Mau

2015 - 2016 Idan Daich & Sanna Averbuch

2014 Jacob Korenev & Dayana Nikon

2013 Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova

2012 Richard Lifshitz & Morgana Lakatos-Hayward
2010- 2011 Winson Tam & Anna-Nina Kus

2009 Stanislav Kestel & Virginie Primeau-Poirier
2007 - 2008 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva

2005 - 2006 Anton Belyayev & Karolina Paliwoda

2004 Natan Rositsan & Andra Vaidilaite

2003 Vadim Garbuzov & Nadiya Dyatlova

2002 Louis-Philippe Deslauriers & Vanessa Primeau-Poirer
2001 Jean-Philippe Milot & Claudia Primeau-Sauve
Youth Ten Dance Champions / Champions Jeunesse Dix Danses

2023 Nathaniel Petrov & Katrina Petrov

2022 Ivan Kolomiyets & Catherine Shevelevich
2017 - 2019 Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg

2016 Anton Lori & Rumi Dolmaya

2015 Michael Krot & Nicole Vujanic

2014 Michel Finkelstein & Natallia Kazheunikava
2013 Winson Tam & Anastasia Novikova

2012 Adam Li & Ksenia Michenko

2010- 2011 Winson Tam & Anna-Nina Kus

2009 Stanislav Kestel & Virginie Primeau-Poirier

Junior Standard Champions / Champions Junior Standard

2023 Danil Akimov & Anna Osminin

2022 Nathaniel Petrov & Katusha Petrova
2019 Tamir Azbel & Anna Kozyar

2017 Leon Shvaister & Alissa Guissine

2016 Nekita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg
2015 Anton Lori & Rumi Dolmaya

2014 Michael Goldshtein & Yulia Zakarieva
2012 - 2013 Artemy Kokhanov & Abigail Xinkas
2011 Roman Redziuk & Anastasia Soboleva
2010 Nikolay Makarenko & Kamily Lerner
2007 - 2009 Winson Tam & Anna-Nina Kus

2006 Nikita Malakhov & Ludmila Sheina
2005 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva

2003 - 2004 Valentin Miroshnichenko & Katya Kerro
2002 Benoit Duquette & Marjolaine Millette

2001 Yaroslav Yasel & Ekaterina Vagner

British Columbia
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
British Columbia
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
British Columbia
Quebec
Quebec

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
British Columbia
Ontario
Quebec

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
British Columbia



2000
1998 - 1999
1997

Matus Averbuch & Katya Fadeeva
Kevin Barthell & Melissa Barthell
Christian Millette & Stéphanie Lambert

Junior Latin Champions / Champions Junior Latin

2023
2022
2018-2019
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2007 - 2009
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997 - 1994

Patrick Busoi & Sofiya Oliynyk

Patrick Buscu & Maria Cernat

Tamir Azbel & Anna Kozyar

Leon Shvaitser & Alissa Guissine
Maximilian Stryjski & Ariana Pyszniak
Anton LoRi & Rumi Dolmaya

Michael Goldshtein & Yulia Zakarieva
William Turcotte-Miao & Alise Dombronsky
Tony Cooperman &Sabrina Flisfeder
Richard Lifshitz & Morgana Lakatos-Hayward
Richard Lifshitz & Bella Paskova

Winson Tam & Anna-Nina Kus

Nikita Malakhov & Ludmila Sheina

Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva

Thomas Lo & Serena Dao

Natan Rositsan & Andra Vaidilaite
Valentin Miroshnichenko & Jessica Szatala
Kamil Studenny & Karina Andre

Matus Averbuch & Katya Fadeeva
Maxime Longpré & Priscilla Gibeault
Justin Archambault & Priscilla Gibeault
Christian Millette & Stéphanie Lambert

Junior Ten Dance Champions / Champions Junior Dix Danses

2023
2022
2019
2018
2016
2015
2014
2013
2010 -2012
2009

Danil Akimov & Anna Osminin
Nathaniel Petrov & Katusha Petrova
Tamir Azbel & Anna Kozyar

Dennis Gluskin & Anna Perzan

Nikita Babaev & Michelle Bromberg
Anton LoRi & Rumi Dolmaya

Michael Goldshtein & Yulia Zakarieva
Artemy Kokhanov & Abigail Xinkas
Tony Cooperman & Sabrina Flisfeder
Winson Tam & Anna-Nina Kus

Senior | Standard Champions / Champions Senior | Standard

2023
2022
2019
2018
2017
2016
2010-2015
2006 - 2009
2004 - 2005
2001 - 2003
2000

Marcin Kwietniewski & Monica Kwietniewska
Sylvain Collette & Caroline Trudeau

Peter Chen & Ying Xu

Mark Jun Ma & Ying Zhen Zhang

Anthony Chong & Gloria Chien

Woodrow Wills & Kessa Wills

Horace (Feng Hua) Hu & Agnes (Xia Guang) Yuan

Luc Richer & Suzie Maille
Chia-Tung Chen & Soo-Mi Choe
Jackson Wong & Candy Chan
Yves Verret & Agathe Geoffrion

Ontario
Quebec
Quebec

Alberta
Alberta
Ontario
Ontario
Alberta
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
British Columbia
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Ontario
Quebec
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
Ontario
Quebec
British Columbia
British Columbia
Quebec



1999
1998
1997
1995 - 1996

Jackson Wong & Soo-Mi Choe
Serge & Colette Barthell
Andre & Nicole Jolicoeur
Roger & Moira Hollingsworth

Senior | Latin Champions / Champions Senior | Latin

2023
2022
2019
2017 - 2018
2016
2015
2013 - 2014
2009 - 2012
2007 - 2008
2006
2004 - 2005
2003
2002
2000 - 2001
1999
1998
1996 - 1997

Marcin Kwietniewski & Monica Kwietniewska
Sylvain Collette & Caroline Trudeau
Don Pham & Angelyn Yeap

Luc Lavigne & Josée Latulippe

Igor Babic & Lori Davletova

Shaylen Naidoo & Renée Lippa

Igor Babic & Lola Davletova

Jim Deglau & Elena Sinelnikova

Andre Plante & Suzanne Murray
Marcel Ste-Marie & Monique Thivierge
Yvan Lacroix & Manon Lemay

Marcel Ste-Marie & Monique Thivierge
Mark & Jayne Marquis

Marcel Ste-Marie & Monique Thivierge
Johan Dubord & Francine Routhier
Charlie Hunter & Soo-Mi Choe

Raju & Lorraine Arlananthan

Senior | Ten Dance Champions / Champions Senior | Dix Danses

2023
2022
2019
2018
2016 - 2017
2015
2014
2013
2011 -2012

Marcin Kwietniewski & Monica Kwietniewska
Sylvain Collette & Caroline Trudeau

Don Pham & Angelyn Yeap

Francis Gauthier & Anouck Fournier
Jean-Francois Rousseau & Nathalie Ladouceur
Shaylen Naidoo & Renée Lippa

Shaylen Naidoo & Renée Lippa

Jean-Francois Rousseayu & Nathalie Ladouceur
Jim Deglau & Elena Sinelnikova

Senior Il Standard Champions / Champions Senior Il Standard

2023
2022
2015 - 2019
2014
2013
2011 -2012
2009 - 2010

Richard Leclerc 7 Martine Lambert

Jun Ma & Linda Zhang

Horace (Feng Hua) Hu & Agnes (Xia Guang) Yuan
André Plante & Suzanne Murray

Mark Jun Ma & Dior Huang

George Lindholm & Deborah Wong

Roland Cyr & Carol Cyr

Senior Il Latin Champions / Champions Senior Il Latin

2023
2022
2017 - 2019
2014 - 2016
2013
2011 -2012
2010
2009
2008

Victor Tsemko & Sylvie Bourguignon

Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé

Luc Lavigne & Josée Latulippe

Jean-Francois Rousseau & Nathalie Ladouceur
Roland Cyr & Carol Cyr

Christophe Pasquier & Jocelyne Pasquier
Claude Demers & Diane Demers

Roland Cyr & Carol Cyr

Gaétan Lessard & Lyne Lessard

British Columbia
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario

Ontario
Quebec
Alberta
Quebec
Quebec
Alberta
Quebec
Alberta
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
British Columbia
Quebec

Ontario
Quebec
Alberta
Quebec
Quebec
Alberta
Alberta
Quebec
Alberta

Québec

British Columbia
Ontario

Québec

British Columbia
British Columbia
New Brunswick

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
New Brunswick
Ontario
Quebec
New Brunswick
Québec



Senior Il Ten Dance Champions / Champions Senior Il Dix Danses

2023
2022
2015 -2019
2014
2013
2011 -2012

Victor Tsemko & Sylvie Bourguignon
Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé

Jean-Francois Rosseau & Nathalie Ladouceur
Jean-Frangois Rousseau and Nathalie Ladouceur

Roland & Carole Cyr
Christophe Pasquier & Jocelyne Pasquier

Senior Ill Standard Champions / Champions Senior Il Standard

2023
2022
2018-2019
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

Richard Leclerc 7 Martine Lambert
Jun Ma & Linda Zhang

Mark Jun Ma & Ying Zhen Zhang
Denis Michaud & Diane Michaud
Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé
Stephen Ko & Barbara Ko

Jean Comeau & Gisele Cadoret

Mark Jun Ma & Dior Huang

Jean Comeau & Gisele Cadoret

Senior lll Latin Champions / Champions Senior IlI Latin

2023
2022
2019
2014 - 2018
2012 - 2013

Victor Tsemko & Sylvie Bourguignon
Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé
Victor Tsemko & Sylvie Bourguignon
Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé
Roland & Carole Cyr

Senior Ill Ten Dance Champions/ Champions Senior Ill Dix Danses

2023
2022
2019
2017 - 2018
2014
2012 - 2013

Victor Tsemko & Sylvie Bourguignon
Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé
Larry Yip & Sy Jung

Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé
Daniel Benjamin and Marjolaine Lagacé
Roland and Carole Cyr

Senior IV Standard Champions / Champions Senior IV Standard

2023
2022
2019
2018
2014 - 2017

Jun Ma & Hang Yi Ng

Jack Wei & Evatina Tang
Harold Lee & Flora Lee
David Wong & Maybo Yee
Stephen Ko & Barbara Ko

Senior IV Latin Champions / Champions Senior IV Latin

2022-2023

Denis Renaud & Ginette Beaulieu

Senior IV Ten Dance Champions/ Champions Senior IV Dix Danses

2023

Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Québec
New Brunswick
Ontario

Québec
British Columbia
British Columbia
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
British Columbia
Quebec

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
New Brunswick

Quebec

Quebec

British Columbia
Quebec

Québec

New Brunswick

British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
Ontario
Ontario

Quebec

Quebec



THE WEST-WAY CLUB

SOCIAL DANCE PARTIES e PROFESSIONAL DANCE FLOOR
BALLROOM, LATIN, ARGENTINE » SUPREME SOUND SYSTEM
TANGO LESSONS e FRIENDLY ATMOSPHERE
LINE DANCE LESSON e ELEGANT AMBIENCE

e NOT FOR PROFIT, RUN BY
DANCE HALL RENTAL

DANCERS
DANCE PERFORMANCE e PROMOTE DANCING IN

TANGO MILONGA COMMUNITY FOR 50+ YEARS
[=] [=]
291 Evans Ave. Etobicoke  (416) 255 6925 AR
|
Email: info@thewestwayclub.ca [=]



Nanaimo Ballroom Dance Society Presents the 30th Annual

Two Days of Spectacular DanceSport
Championships & Showcases

Gourmet Buffet Dinner

www.IslandFantasyBall.com
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